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BEFORE THE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL
PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI

Original Application No. 183/2024
IN THE MATTER OF
News Item titled "Why 75 % of Delhi’s STPs aren’t ready to tackle Yamuna
stink" appearing in The Times of India dated 19.02.2024.

ADDITIONAL STATUS REPORT ON BEHALF OF DELHI JAL
BOARD (DJB) IN COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DATED 22,11.2024

MOST RESPECTFULLY SIIOWETH:

That the present Additional Status Report is being filed on the behalf of
Delhi Jal Board (DJB) in compliance of order dated 22.11.2024. The
order dated 22.11.2024 is annexed herein as Anncxurc-A.

1 .

That DJB as on date have total 37 Sewage treatment Plants (STPs) in
NCT of Delhi. Furthermore, out of 37 STPs, 25 STPs arc meeting all the
prescribed standards and running on full utilization.
The true copy of status of all the STPs as reported via:
https://tpro.tclsys.in by user: cesdwnwdib@gmail.com is annexed herein
as an Anncxurc-B.

2.

Thai it is humbly submitted that the data submitted as an Annexure - B is
a data updated by the DJB on its website, which gels continuously
monitored by the DPCC.

3.
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4. The report is being submitted herein for perusal and consideration of this

Hon’ble Tribunal.

5. It is further undertaken that Delhi Jal Board shall remain duty bound by

any direction or order by this Hon’ble Tribunal as and when directed.

THROUGH 

NEW DELHI 
DATE: 08.05.2024

2

J
V\A*LA IS

Sh. Bhupcsh Kumar
(oJSfSgrSgSU,

Chief Hnginccr (S^Wft(^eMhj'ii0Koard
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Item No. 14         Court No. 1 
  

BEFORE THE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL  
PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI 

  
Original Application No. 183/2024 

 
 

News Item titled "Why 75 % of Delhi’s STPs aren’t ready to tackle Yamuna 
stink" appearing in The Times of India dated 19.02.2024 

 

Date of hearing: 22.11.2024 

 

 

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA, CHAIRPERSON 
   HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR TYAGI, JUDICIAL MEMBER 
   HON’BLE DR. A. SENTHIL VEL, EXPERT MEMBER  
 

  

Respondent:  Ms. Shaima Masood, proxy counsel for Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan, Adv. for 

CPCB (Through VC)  
Ms. Richa Kapoor & Ms. Atika Singh, Advs. for Delhi Jal Board 

Mr. Paritosh Anil, Adv. for MoEF & CC 

 

   
 

    

 

 

ORDER 
 

 

 

1. In this original application, Tribunal is examining the issue of 

improper performance of Sewage Treatment Plants (STPs) installed by 

Delhi Jal Board (DJB) along the river Yamuna. 

 

2. Central Pollution Control Board (CPCB) has filed the report dated 

21.11.2024 disclosing the status of generation and utilization of sewage 

in Delhi as under: 

 
 

“ a.  Regarding treatment of entire sewage generated in Delhi 

 

• The estimated sewage generation in Delhi is 792 MGD. The 

current installed capacity of STPs in Delhi is 712 MGD 

whereas the actual utilisation of sewage treatment installed 

capacity is 604.18 MGD in Delhi. 

• The installed capacity of STPs in Delhi is expected to be 814 

MGD by December, 2024. 

• 18 Nos. of STPs having total capacity of 375.4 MGD are 

working on designed parameters of BOD (10mg/L) & TSS (10 

mg/L). 

• 22 Nos. of STPs having total capacity of 497.16 MGD are 

being upgraded/new constructed on designed parameters of 

BOD (10mg/L) & TSS (10 mg/L). 375.4 MGD expected to be 

upgraded by December, 2024 and remaining STPs having 

capacity of 62.66 MGD is under proposal stage. 

ANNEXURE-A3103
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• 40 Nos. of Decentralised STPs having capacity of 92 MGD are 

also proposed in catchment of Najafgarh drain. 

b. Regarding treatment of entire sewage generated in Delhi 

• The existing utilization of the treated sewage is 92.32 MGD. 

Currently, the treated sewage is used for the following 

purposes: 

 

Horticulture & Irrigation = 81 MGD 

Power Production (cooling= 10 MGD 

towers) 

Others        = 01 MGD 
 

• Further, DJB has proposed action plan for the utilization of 

114.5 MGD of treated sewage in the following purposes: 

Lake   ~ 95.5 MGD 

Farm Houses ~ 15 MGD 

Others  ~ 4 MGD” 
 

 

3. We have simultaneously examined the reports filed on 05.08.2024 

by CPCB disclosing the performance of 38 STPs and the action taken 

report filed by CPCB on 21.11.2024 and found the following deficiencies, 

which should be rectified expeditiously by DJB or the executing agency 

operating it and CPCB to clarify the following observations/ deficiencies: 

 

(i) Out of 38 monitored STPs, only two (Coronation Pillar 

New and Kondli- Phase-I) are complying with the 

standards of fecal coliform counts, hence, it needs to 

be considered why disinfection systems cannot be 

either upgraded or installed urgently.  

 

(ii) Some of the STPs are under-utilised (Coronation Pillar 

Phase I & II, Coronation Pillar Phase III, Coronation 

Pillar New, Ghitorni, Keshopur, Kondili Phase-IV, 

Najafgarh, Narela, Nilothi Phase-I, Pappan Kalan 

Phase-I, Rohni and Yamuna Vihar Phase-II and others 

are over utilized (Delhi Gate Phase-I, Delhi Gate Phase 

II, Kapashera, Kondli Phase-I, Mehrauli, Pappan Kalan 
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Phase-II and Yamuna Vihar Phase III) therefore CPCB 

should comment on how such STPs can function as 

per designed standards.  

 

 

 

 

(iii)  We find that treated waste water from STPs are 

discharged into drains which is about 2,483.98 MLD. 

Emphasis should be given to utilising treated waste 

water for non-contract purposes rather than 

discharging them into drains or river. An action 

regarding for utilization of treated water be provided. 

  

4. DJB has also filed a very short status report dated 21.11.2024 

stating that all the 38 STPs of DJB are functioning on the designed 

parameter. 

 

 

 

5. The report of the DJB also does not disclose the analysis report of 

the treated effluents of STP in reference to the fecal coliform. 

 

  

6. Hence, we direct CPCB and DJB to file further reports within two 

weeks keeping in view the observations made above. In the report they 

will also explain the reason for under utilization of STP. 

 

7. List on 19.12.2024.   

                                                                                  

 

Prakash Shrivastava, CP 

 

 

Arun Kumar Tyagi, JM 
 
 

 
Dr. A. Senthil Vel, EM 

 

November 22, 2024 
Original Application No. 183/2024 
JG.. 
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TOC TSS FLOW
01-Apr-2025 00:00 7.18 8.75 41.27 2.01 103.17 9.15 0
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.26 12.92 53.1 1.69 132.75 9.65 0
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.33 17.16 66.06 1.79 165.14 10.3 0
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.38 20.27 87.8 1.61 219.49 12.49 0
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.66 22.17 111.05 2.06 277.64 15.59 0
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 15.5 75.73 1.81 189.32 12.37 0
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.37 15.57 77.17 1.77 194.68 12.4 0
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.12 25.24 131.95 2.06 329.86 17.69 0
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.19 18.43 67.38 2.39 169.31 11 0
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.12 21.94 78.46 2.06 196.15 11.52 0
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.15 29.75 117.53 1.51 293.82 14.09 0
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.23 30.2 120.08 1.42 300.21 14.15 0
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.13 18.08 83.19 1.43 210.74 12.56 0
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.12 19.19 101.69 1.5 254.23 14.83 0
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.28 40.88 203.22 1.79 508.06 22.26 0
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.48 24.24 123.67 1.94 309.18 16.51 0
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 11.11 63.11 1.93 157.78 11.71 0
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 7.37 44.65 1.95 111.63 10.38 0
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.62 11.49 57.42 1.75 143.54 10.91 0
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.37 19.19 83.91 1.6 210.35 12.4 0
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.1 21.53 102.64 1.59 256.6 14.4 0
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.27 17.1 69.57 1.33 173.94 10.96 0
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.18 18.23 88.95 1.18 221.87 13.29 0
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.22 14.28 78.88 1.26 197.48 12.88 0
25-Apr-2025 00:00
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.58 37.91 188.56 1.59 471.41 21.48 0
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.57 22.02 138.81 1.54 347.04 17.5 0
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.62 14.5 58.86 1.46 147.16 9.92 0
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 16.33 68.79 1.22 171.97 10.66 0
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 17.23 73.76 1.14 184.39 11.08 0

30.22
29.64

29.82

33.03
32.43
31.52

30.81
29.85
31.73
30.64
29.67

29.36
30.99
31.76
32.27
32.27

32.78
30.9

28.02
27.06
28.68

27.87
29.74

29.3
28.98
30.84

JB- 7 MGD STP Sonia Vihar7MGD Sonia ViharFrom: 2025-04-01 14:05:00 To: 2025-04-30 14:05:0
TEMP.

30.61
28.7

29.43
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.71 4.89 29.36 5.09 7.34 1675.06
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.7 4.88 29.28 5.21 7.32 1482.69
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.67 5.01 30.07 5.41 7.52 1257.72
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.68 5.06 30.34 5.48 7.59 1426.35
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.7 5.14 30.82 5.76 7.71 1470.96
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.74 5.18 31.06 6.11 7.76 1405.84
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.79 5.05 30.28 6.97 7.57 1329.77
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.74 5.51 33.06 6.02 8.26 1381.65
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.77 5.51 33.04 6.55 8.26 1256.82
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.76 5.52 33.13 6.33 8.28 1459.61
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.77 5.39 32.32 6.74 8.08 1299.26
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.8 5.4 32.38 6.75 8.09 1371.25
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.75 5.5 33 6.17 8.25 1389.09
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.78 5.52 33.09 6.66 8.27 1331.63
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.81 5.6 33.62 6.38 8.4 1117.63
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.78 5.57 33.4 7.64 8.35 1412.9
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.76 5.63 33.8 8.05 8.45 1408.67
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.79 5.65 33.88 8.24 8.47 1450.22
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.92 5.67 34.05 9.74 8.51 1246.21
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.88 5.83 34.97 7.47 8.74 1181.51
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.88 5.77 34.61 6.57 8.65 1331.81
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.87 5.7 34.18 6.09 8.55 1426.28
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.84 5.66 33.96 5.91 8.49 1472.71
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.86 5.63 33.78 5.78 8.44 1443.1
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.86 5.65 33.89 5.66 8.47 1460.32
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.89 5.64 33.87 5.66 8.47 1342.76
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.85 5.6 33.58 5.98 8.39 1478.91
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.86 5.63 33.77 5.93 8.44 1295.63
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.86 5.55 33.29 6.12 8.32 1533.17 27.72

28.15
28.23
28.23
27.98
28.14

28.37
29.13
28.84
28.49
28.29

27.59
28.03
27.83
28.17
28.25

27.53
27.61
26.93

27
27.51

25.28
25.68
25.87
25.22
27.55

DJB-ChillaChillaFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:00
TEMP.

24.46
24.4

25.06

7

107



Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW OILGREASE
01-Apr-2025 00:00 7.2 8.56 48.93 1.82 5.68 8646.42 1.64
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.24 8.69 50.22 1.83 5.71 7732.16 1.65
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.37 9.08 53.39 1.87 5.65 8344.97 1.67
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 9.26 55.24 1.93 6.34 10086.37 1.73
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.68 9.54 58.33 1.95 7.49 10985.12 1.74
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.78 9.27 57.88 1.97 9.57 11112.3 1.77
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.78 7.64 46.29 2.02 9.45 10600.26 1.81
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 5.85 31.44 2.07 7.92 8833.68 1.86
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.7 6.03 32.34 2.11 7.01 7017.23 1.89
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.8 6.48 35.83 2.14 7.58 9228.1 1.92
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.79 7.01 39.92 2.13 8.59 10284.01 1.91
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.55 7.53 43.16 2.07 8.16 10540.95 1.86
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 7.91 45.87 2.04 8.45 11390.93 1.84
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 7.49 42.53 2.09 7.96 11145.86 1.88
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.74 7.16 40.06 2.12 7.67 10952.75 1.9
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.83 7.5 42.17 2.14 7.21 10931.94 1.92
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.9 7.86 44.76 2.16 7.1 11802.95 1.94
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.66 6.55 35.39 2.18 7.1 11351.27 1.96
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.35 5.13 25.56 2.19 8.21 12054.03 1.96
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.28 5.59 27.97 2.17 6.43 8732.08 1.94
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 6 33.28 2.21 10.21 11610.05 1.98
22-Apr-2025 00:00 8.18 5.48 29.1 2.44 8.69 2868.6 2.19
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.29 6.53 34.92 2.17 7.23 8906.52 1.95
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.12 6.7 34.2 2.12 4.44 1869.6 1.9
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.13 6.69 34.43 2.12 4.43 514.86 1.91
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.16 5.76 27.92 2.05 4.54 540.22 1.91
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.19 4.06 15.89 1.84 4.12 1862.31 1.92
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.2 4.17 17.05 1.84 4.68 2517.66 1.92
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.2 4.23 17.77 1.84 5.21 6311.36 1.92
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.21 4.44 19.22 1.84 5.26 10384.93 1.92

27.49
27.52

27.17
27.22
27.35
27.45

27.5

28.05
27.79

28.3
31.23
27.82

26.8
27.16
27.47
27.72
27.96

27.01
27.39
27.34
26.51
26.24

24.68
24.94
25.26
25.88
26.52

DJB Coronation 318 MLD WWTPCoronation (70 MGD)From: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:00
TEMP.

23.37
23.49
23.95

8
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.66 5.37 22.01 1.53 7.51 164.44
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.66 5.44 22.3 1.54 7.61 91.19
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.66 5.51 22.58 1.55 7.71 7.22
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.68 5.58 22.88 1.56 7.81 895.76
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.7 5.65 23.15 1.57 7.9 2082
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.7 5.74 23.55 1.59 8.04 2194.41
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.73 5.85 23.98 1.45 8.19 2724.16
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.72 5.64 24.37 1.28 7.92 2342.8
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.71 5.1 24.58 1.32 7.19 2611.32
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.72 5.07 24.47 1.34 7.16 2336.13
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.72 5.03 24.25 1.34 7.1 2067.56
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.76 5.04 24.3 1.35 7.11 2250.33
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.78 5.09 24.55 1.38 7.19 2198.8
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.79 5.14 24.79 1.42 7.26 2190.16
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.8 5.22 25.15 1.44 7.36 2201.37
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.81 5.29 25.5 1.49 7.47 2171.6
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.82 5.35 25.83 1.54 7.56 2197
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.85 5.3 25.55 1.72 7.48 2137.88
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.8 5.37 25.9 1.74 7.58 2232.41
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.82 5.43 26.19 1.74 7.67 2183.36
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.84 5.16 24.86 1.74 7.28 2558.07
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.8 5.3 25.55 1.71 7.48 2323.93
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.79 5.27 25.43 1.71 7.44 2202.4
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.75 5.28 25.45 1.71 7.45 2735.45
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.73 5.29 25.54 1.71 7.48 2263.8
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.74 5.32 25.64 1.7 7.5 2630.56
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.74 5.35 25.79 1.67 7.55 2343.56
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.8 5.33 25.72 1.68 7.53 2206.27
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.78 5.31 25.6 1.69 7.49 2628.13 31.22

31.04
31.14
31.26
31.45
31.36

31.59
31.94
30.32
31.16
31.01

30.23
30.68

31.1
31.5

31.16

29.97
29.84
29.58
29.64
29.94

27.91
28.23
28.71
29.24
29.72

RONATION PHASE I & IICoronation I and IIFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 1
TEMP.

26.84
27.2

27.54

9
109



Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 1.7 6.62 0.32 0.8 12.73
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.64 1.7 6.62 0.32 0.8 18.08
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.69 1.7 6.62 0.33 0.8 21.65
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.7 1.7 6.64 0.32 0.8 0
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.66 1.7 6.65 0.32 0.8 0
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 1.71 6.69 0.31 0.8 9.37
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.72 1.73 6.76 0.32 0.81 23.17
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.94 1.76 6.86 0.34 0.82 8.48
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.96 1.78 6.95 0.35 0.83 22.64
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.96 1.8 7.04 0.36 0.84 28.37
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.97 1.81 7.08 0.37 0.85 27.22
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.98 1.82 7.11 0.37 0.85 9.35
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.96 1.83 7.14 0.37 0.86 18.94
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.98 1.84 7.18 0.38 0.86 28.17
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.79 1.85 7.21 0.38 0.87 24.84
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.49 1.86 7.25 0.37 0.87 18.8
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 1.86 7.29 0.37 0.87 20.49
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.44 1.88 7.32 0.37 0.88 0
20-Apr-2025 00:00
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 1.89 7.41 0.38 0.89 3.13
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 1.9 7.43 0.38 0.89 7.98
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.49 1.91 7.45 0.39 0.89 28.06
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 1.91 7.45 0.39 0.89 13.73
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 1.91 7.45 0.39 0.89 14
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 1.91 7.45 0.4 0.89 20.59
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 1.91 7.47 0.4 0.9 20.59
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 1.92 7.5 0.4 0.9 14
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 1.93 7.53 0.41 0.9 3.37
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 1.93 7.55 0.41 0.91 17.61 30.19

29.8
29.82

29.9
29.99

30.1

29.63
29.71
29.78

29.8

28.71
28.86
28.98
29.14

29.3

27.81
28.13
28.32
28.44
28.56

26.57
26.6

26.74
27.04
27.43

DJB- CWG VillageCWG VillageFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:00
TEMP.

26.5
26.5
26.5

10
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW1 FLOW2
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.39 3.02 22.85 4.72 6.79 1586.68 1547.82
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.4 3.07 22.77 4.8 6.71 1525.59 1615.57
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 3.25 22.93 4.74 6.81 1554.71 1619.65
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.43 3.33 23.07 4.6 6.91 1380.93 1720.76
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.46 3.65 23.52 4.62 7.26 1480.61 1725.67
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.48 3.36 22.98 4.52 6.77 1617.2 1415.36
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 3.45 22.99 4.52 6.71 1570.55 1444.5
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.52 3.4 22.99 4.46 6.73 1605.13 1476.9
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.55 3.4 22.92 4.38 6.66 2053.48 987.9
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 3.17 22.7 4.51 6.6 1424.65 1809.55
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 3.34 22.77 4.45 6.61 0 3191.24
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.73 3.48 22.84 4.45 6.62 0 3188.25
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.77 3.48 22.86 4.49 6.63 0 3220.15
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.79 3.41 23.01 4.65 6.78 1282.5 1815.54
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.81 3.46 22.85 4.6 6.65 1419.03 1627.63
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.84 2.99 22.6 4.51 6.62 1996.09 1015.17
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.89 2.08 22.12 4.27 6.55 3026.4 0
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.85 2.32 22.25 4.38 6.58 1683.66 1403.87
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.92 2.33 22.23 4.65 6.57 1523.74 1592.29
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.95 2.42 22.29 4.67 6.59 1491.18 1564.7
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.98 2.49 22.4 4.77 6.67 1451.81 1554.58
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.75 2.42 22.3 4.61 6.58 1465.51 1537.13
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.28 2.43 22.32 4.54 6.59 1473.39 1548.43
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.27 2.38 22.28 4.64 6.58 1551.24 1610.32
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.24 2.27 22.19 4.6 6.56 1591.83 1632.21
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.2 2.34 22.2 4.51 6.55 1566.47 1655.65
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.12 2.34 22.2 4.42 6.54 1536.15 1615.81
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.14 2.33 22.19 4.27 6.54 1527.62 1609.93
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.23 2.35 22.18 4.17 6.54 1557.95 1606.3 29.07

28.86
28.9

29.16
29.32
29.19

29.31
29.49
29.13
29.03

28.9

27.91
28.4

29.03
29.35
29.06

27.62
27.42
27.17
27.03
27.39

25.25
25.64
26.19
26.74
27.24

DJB-Delhi Gate Nallah IIDelhi Gate Nallah IIFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:00
TEMP.

24.24
24.54
24.86
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.87 2.79 17.79 1.6
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.31 2.59 16.73 1.51
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 2.69 17.35 1.56
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.8 2.77 17.8 1.6
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.19 2.55 16.59 1.49
07-Apr-2025 00:00 8.02 2.85 17.54 1.58
08-Apr-2025 00:00 8.05 2.85 17.01 1.53
09-Apr-2025 00:00 8.32 3.1 18.13 1.63
10-Apr-2025 00:00 8.07 3.2 18.69 1.68
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 2.98 17.47 1.57
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.25 2.88 17.4 1.57
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.26 2.88 17.95 1.61
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.75 3.07 17.86 1.61
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 2.98 17.49 1.57
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 3.02 17.65 1.59
17-Apr-2025 00:00 8.07 3.2 18.02 1.62
18-Apr-2025 00:00 8.16 3.24 19.18 1.73
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.02 2.79 18.82 1.69
20-Apr-2025 00:00 6.26 2.48 16.46 1.48
21-Apr-2025 00:00 6.34 2.52 16.54 1.49
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.09 2.81 17.7 1.59
23-Apr-2025 00:00 8.42 3.54 19.99 1.8
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.87 3.97 20.47 1.85
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 4 18.45 1.66
26-Apr-2025 00:00 8.4 4.54 20.48 1.84
27-Apr-2025 00:00 8.57 4.63 21.26 1.91
28-Apr-2025 00:00 6.74 3.64 16.68 1.5
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.05 3.81 17.92 1.61
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.12 3.85 17.44 1.57 3.96

4.39
4.46
5.11
4.15
4.68

3.89
3.93
4.23
4.79
5.29

3.69
3.78
3.41

4.7
5.43

4.83
3.61
3.69
4.51
3.85

4.36
3.33
3.59

3.1
3.88

te NallahDelhi Gate NallahFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04
TSS

4.19
3.4

4

12
112



Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS
01-Apr-2025 00:00 7.31 5.4 22.47 1.62 6.05
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.33 5.57 22.74 1.63 6.14
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.14 5.77 22.93 1.66 6.26
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.08 5.62 22.58 1.72 6.19
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.27 5.77 23.08 1.76 6.16
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.29 5.77 22.97 1.77 6.19
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.39 5.08 21.59 1.79 6.11
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.74 4.99 21.95 1.88 5.84
09-Apr-2025 00:00 8 4.97 21.83 1.94 5.83
10-Apr-2025 00:00 8 5.18 22.19 1.94 5.93
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.66 5.06 21.99 1.86 5.9
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 4.93 22.02 1.8 5.79
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.64 5 22 1.85 5.86
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.72 5.75 22.29 1.87 6.57
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.85 5.66 22.4 1.9 6.34
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.64 7.8 25.94 1.94 7.48
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 7.71 26.22 1.98 7.28
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.49 6.11 23.52 2 6.46
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.34 4.76 21.19 1.96 5.85
20-Apr-2025 00:00 8.02 4.69 21.12 2.14 5.79
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 4.77 21.4 2.04 5.79
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.27 4.76 21.21 1.94 5.84
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.05 5.07 21.6 1.94 6.06
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.06 4.75 23.29 1.93 7.03
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.23 4.38 25.27 1.95 7.95
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7 4.24 24.11 1.94 6.96
27-Apr-2025 00:00 6.96 4.22 23.82 2.11 6.74
28-Apr-2025 00:00 6.98 4.23 24.03 1.99 6.78
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.01 4.25 24.52 1.97 6.75
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.14 4.32 25.26 1.88 7.27

24.59
23.5

24.07
24.34

24.3
26.4

24.85

24.5
26.75
25.47
24.21

24.3

23.41
23.8

24.19
24.7

24.95

24.26
24.21
23.14
22.46
23.18

21.47
22.04

22.1
22.43
23.49

Nursing HomeDr Sen Nursing HomeFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-
TEMP.

20.15
20.36
20.81
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.26 6.96 39.71 4.97 8.35 129.29
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.26 7.44 40.09 5.32 8.35 146.79
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.37 6.85 37.21 4.88 8.48 73.33
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.57 6.15 32.76 4.39 8.71 99.84
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 6.68 33.43 4.77 8.74 77.31
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 7.02 33.9 5.01 8.75 101.15
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 7.12 33.9 5.09 8.74 129.93
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.62 7.31 34.92 5.22 8.76 64.98
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 6.77 35.13 4.84 8.77 49.04
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.64 7.06 35.42 5.04 8.78 35.63
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 6.34 35.03 4.52 8.75 102.13
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.49 5.65 35.28 4.04 8.61 74.98
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 6 35.63 4.28 8.57 59.71
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 5.98 35.82 4.27 8.62 75.41
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 5.89 35.93 4.21 8.64 43.38
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.57 5.99 36.54 4.28 8.71 76.14
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.54 5.76 36.99 4.11 8.67 71.92
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 5.65 37.34 4.04 8.69 57.37
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.57 5.64 37.23 4.03 8.7 51.77
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 5.64 37.33 4.03 8.74 43.46
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.62 5.75 37.29 4.11 8.76 65.89
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.62 5.93 36.9 4.24 8.77 143.86
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.64 6.01 36.33 4.29 8.79 70.84
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 6.16 36.36 4.4 8.73 52.56
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 6.27 36.96 4.48 8.77 64.4
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.64 6.06 37.03 4.33 8.79 91.55
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.66 5.97 37.03 4.27 8.81 87.29
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.69 6.28 37 4.49 8.84 42.7
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.7 6.18 36.81 4.41 8.85 59.12 30.68

30.32
30.78
30.86
30.86
30.83

31.03
31.11
31.05
30.74
30.27

29.84
29.96
30.45
30.83

31.1

29.27
29.51
29.21

29.4
29.69

27.31
27.88
28.27
28.23
29.12

DJB-KapasheraKapasheraFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:00
TEMP.

26.47
26.73
26.96
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.49 5.7 21.78 1.75 9.44 1731.88
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.44 5.82 21.47 2.15 9.18 1752.19
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.43 6.06 23.05 2.2 9.56 1768.05
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 5.86 21.32 1.66 9.14 1772.69
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.38 5.7 20.86 1.87 9.11 1788.51
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 5.7 27.58 2.64 8.77 1738.08
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 5.7 33.25 2.86 8.36 1448.15
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.54 5.66 33.82 3.54 8.3 1921.6
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.57 5.68 33.9 3.26 8.33 2137.17
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.62 5.71 33.64 3.16 8.38 2188.68
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 5.7 33.44 3.57 8.36 2216.82
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 5.72 33.78 2.99 8.39 2021.88
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 5.67 33.98 4.4 8.32 1800.09
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 5.69 34.08 3.32 8.35 1675.71
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.62 5.72 34.23 3.12 8.39 1625.03
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 5.67 34.45 3.36 8.32 2092.67
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.55 5.66 34.75 3.18 8.31 2110.1
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.53 5.65 34.78 3.7 8.28 2077.22
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 5.6 34.81 4.93 8.21 1865.32
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.44 5.58 35.26 4.38 8.19 1914.89
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.35 5.51 35.87 4.02 8.08 2060.53
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.32 5.49 34.72 6.88 8.06 1900.35
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.4 5.55 34.96 4.82 8.14 2251.98
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.48 6.4 40.31 3.78 9.94 2166.79
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 7.5 46.52 3.51 12 2281.43
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 7.47 46.66 3.75 11.95 2314.07
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 7.64 48.15 4.13 13.02 2572.89
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.55 8.3 52.34 3.65 15.85 2978.07
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 8.42 52.32 2.65 16.07 3086.43 29.07

29.13
29.07
29.16
29.22
29.08

29.01
29.39
29.89
28.93
29.13

28.4
28.53

28.7
28.96
28.99

28.25
28.03
27.87
28.15
28.32

26.86
27.1

27.57
27.71
28.18

JB-Keshopur Phase IKeshopur Phase IFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:0
TEMP.

26.24
26.54
26.79
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.54 24.07 129.8 16.67 36.01 0
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.62 24.12 134.74 16.86 37.35 0
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.74 25.07 143.55 17.11 39.41 0
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.79 25.41 147.67 17.23 40.74 0
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.86 23.98 150.73 17.39 42.43 0
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.78 21.92 140.52 17.67 40.52 0
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 24.5 119.75 17.78 32 0
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.66 24.98 129.04 18.24 35.4 0
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.66 25.19 136.05 18.24 38.75 0
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.66 26.09 147.87 18.25 42.33 0
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.53 25.4 152.23 17.94 43.96 0
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.37 25.15 155.53 17.55 45.04 0
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.46 25.49 152.44 17.75 43.51 0
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.71 25.15 146.59 18.37 41.29 0
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.87 25.48 146.85 18.73 40.85 0
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.7 27.15 152.02 18.6 43.84 0
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.53 30.93 159.78 18.75 50.93 0
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 31.02 170.93 18.83 54.96 0
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 31.89 216.52 18.82 72.41 0
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 31.43 207.87 18.96 69.28 0
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 31.12 213.42 18.91 64.99 0
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 31.67 221.19 18.71 69.5 0
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.53 31.17 220.66 18.76 70.88 0
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.46 42.32 258.62 20.07 85.98 0
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.39 56.85 301.71 21.59 98.25 0
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.37 56.91 304.49 21.51 99.51 0
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.46 54.85 297.34 21.78 95.21 0
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.2 52.88 299.48 21.04 98.16 0
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.35 55.1 318.03 21.47 105.06 0 26.86

26.87
26.98
26.89
27.24

26.3

26.89
27.09
27.01
26.75
26.81

26.25
26.77
26.58

26.8
26.9

26.07
26.08
25.63
25.08
25.36

24.61
24.84
25.25
25.41
26.06

B-Keshopur Phase IIIKeshopur Phase IIIFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:
TEMP.

23.82
24.08
24.46
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 20.75 49.89 10.65 20.11 6753.65
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.52 35.19 51.62 10.79 43.04 7408.36
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.58 37.42 46.76 8.24 49.44 6285.02
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 37.89 66.62 4.4 44.31 5981.97
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 36.92 64.34 4.93 43.01 7029.84
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 37.14 72.29 4.57 34.46 8132.95
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.48 33.41 65.9 5.18 33.36 8132.99
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 80.94 134.11 4.92 70.89 7931.3
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.49 38.36 67.01 5.04 41.63 6527.6
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 32.94 67.01 5.22 32.93 6426.29
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.48 32.1 73.04 5.02 48.87 6603.94
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 33.66 65.95 5.41 33.72 6849.34
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.49 32.48 70.43 4.81 30.14 6270.79
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.53 26.66 63.14 4.84 41.78 5946.29
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.58 18.77 48.28 5.02 20.15 5472.74
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.53 20.95 53.02 4.92 20.92 7351.51
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.54 19.39 46.41 4.08 20.9 7000.93
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.52 41.8 78.63 4.22 38.63 7257.7
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 28.23 56.32 4.88 28.29 6945.14
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.48 39.89 75.54 5.02 40.52 7268.01
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 17.79 46.5 4.71 17.76 6124.5
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 22.97 51.27 5.18 18.71 6561.61
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.54 39.22 50.32 5.07 39.68 6072.86
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.64 48.54 55.01 4.22 51.02 5726.28
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 59.54 54.82 3.58 58.22 6986.11
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 39.54 54.09 3.94 37.71 6385.04
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 43.91 62.75 4.07 34.36 8610.21
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 41.65 59.68 4.18 31.91 9617.66
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 88.52 108.84 4.17 62.69 10223.71 29.49

29.39
29.6

29.72
29.86
29.73

29.29
29.63
29.62
29.34
29.24

28.25
28.34
29.02
29.11
29.15

28.37
28.38
28.18
27.78

28.2

26.42
26.43
27.36
27.76
27.85

DJB-Kondli Phase IVKondli Phase IVFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:00
TEMP.

25.25
25.94
26.24
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
01-Apr-2025 00:00 7.24 6.56 29.36 1.46 7.61 10667.1
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.26 6.58 29.48 1.49 7.63 10304.67
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.35 6.66 29.84 1.5 7.73 10777.24
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.44 6.74 30.18 1.52 7.82 10714.18
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.49 6.79 30.41 1.56 7.87 10442.01
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 6.85 30.69 1.59 7.94 11242.72
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.68 6.96 31.15 1.59 8.06 9742.25
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.79 7.05 31.6 1.6 8.18 10264.88
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.91 7.16 32.09 1.63 8.31 10393.94
10-Apr-2025 00:00 8.02 7.26 32.54 1.63 8.43 10070.7
11-Apr-2025 00:00 8.02 7.26 32.53 1.51 8.42 10208.83
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.95 7.2 32.27 1.57 8.36 10245.08
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.94 7.19 32.22 1.59 8.34 10541.59
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.98 7.23 32.37 1.59 8.38 10302.53
15-Apr-2025 00:00 8.02 7.27 32.56 1.58 8.43 10675.89
16-Apr-2025 00:00 8.09 7.34 32.85 1.57 8.51 10193.96
17-Apr-2025 00:00 8.18 7.41 33.19 1.63 8.59 9727.13
18-Apr-2025 00:00 8.25 7.47 33.47 1.63 8.67 10600.01
19-Apr-2025 00:00 8.26 7.49 33.55 1.62 8.69 10057.35
20-Apr-2025 00:00 8.38 7.59 34.02 1.62 8.81 10772.91
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.96 7.6 34.05 1.63 8.82 10605.59
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 6.95 33.88 1.62 8.53 10458.64
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.43 5.99 33.57 1.58 8.09 10317.93
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 5.98 33.49 1.55 8.07 10231.28
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.42 5.99 33.52 1.56 8.08 9988.54
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 6.03 33.74 1.56 8.13 11252.95
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 6.03 33.75 1.55 8.13 17160.9
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 6.06 33.94 1.54 8.18 13392.07
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.49 6.04 33.82 1.54 8.15 1723.5
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 6.05 33.87 1.51 8.16 0

30.19
30.24

29.9
29.93
30.13
30.13
30.31

29.95
30.37

30.4
30.25
29.97

28.9
29.07
29.33
29.64
29.89

28.65
29.05
29.04
28.81
28.77

26.95
27.15

27.4
27.81
28.21

- 124 MGD STP Okhla Okhla (124 MGD)From: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56
TEMP.

26.22
26.32
26.64
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.52 8.88 27.51 3.94 7.24 1226.4
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.55 7.65 23.09 3.98 7.51 1395.16
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 7.23 22.26 4.03 8.03 1626.27
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 8.45 27.48 4.06 8.49 1596.45
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 8.76 29.64 4.1 8.66 1795.36
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.72 9.38 31.09 4.16 8.37 1845.59
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.67 9.6 30.57 4.25 8.05 1312.06
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 9.75 29.91 4.31 8.06 1980.53
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 10.43 34.43 4.36 8.38 2482.09
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.53 12.79 48.42 4.35 9.48 2911.63
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 15.85 66.74 4.3 14.39 2577.7
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.46 9.85 40.42 4.3 12.62 2725.47
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.58 9.38 30.17 4.37 8.45 2065.88
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.53 9.92 32.61 4.35 8.37 2179.1
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.55 9.55 29.22 4.4 8.6 1745.12
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.55 10.93 34.5 4.43 8.66 1810.35
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.52 10.17 33.34 4.46 8.18 2194.08
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.36 24.77 136.77 4.42 345.12 1044.2
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.36 12.65 82.28 4.41 164.28 0
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.76 123.26 4.49 282.97 0
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.54 6.32 52.53 4.52 80.85 1024.71
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.55 4.63 23.43 4.53 6.45 850.86
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 6 32.31 4.48 20.29 1034.5
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.48 5.45 41.8 4.49 43.79 2626.09
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.49 8.93 72.12 4.49 119.76 2922.04
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.54 5.58 57.27 4.53 84.08 2434.25
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 6.37 57.14 4.56 74.85 2059.85
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.58 5.31 54.36 4.55 91.13 2284.02
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.54 4.6 25.92 4.52 9.78 2011.24 30.15

29.92
29.96
30.17
30.41
30.31

29.45
30.02
30.16
30.18
29.88

28.98
29.31
29.51
29.76
29.44

29.07
28.96
28.65
28.69
29.13

27.07
27.35
27.77
28.31
28.71

Kondli Phase I((10 MGD)Phase- I, STP KondliFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:5
TEMP.

26.25
26.57
26.87
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW TEMP.   
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.66 34.2 131.56 18.4 34.22 5602.54 23.88
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 48.42 160.67 6.3 53.44 5418.06 24.2

04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 40.86 165.42 16.4 49.13 5907.69 24.52
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 31.58 155.38 5.37 48.63 5416.33 24.69
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 43.09 148.88 30.31 45.07 5395.63 24.89
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 42.02 142.76 73.43 41.27 5616.29 25.49
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 23.83 130.97 90.29 33.08 5732.72 25.91
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 32.54 128.54 14.24 33.53 5804.07 26.36
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 37.3 133.07 24.65 37.79 6104.76 26.72
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 42.58 148.21 13.89 46.25 5989.97 26.57
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 45.02 165.17 10.3 51.89 5690.57 26.39
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 92.93 278.82 14.53 177.62 5789.98 26.05
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.44 42.21 226.84 43.63 119.42 5700.41 26.17
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.32 21.02 144.2 26.26 49.77 5630.45 26.46
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.49 3.49 137.02 12.5 50.41 5748.74 26.79
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.57 14.24 139.71 15.71 56.85 5792.23 26.99
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 88.78 125.48 59.12 48.88 5653.08 27.23
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 93.23 124.16 9.6 47.92 5841.77 27.37
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 92.86 120.84 13.23 46.53 6104.55 27.57
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 126.99 135.34 6.82 51.59 5436.57 27.63
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 10.35 96.25 9.89 32.1727.99                   6150.17 27.99
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.62 17.93 101.85 10.99 37.28 6098.5 27.68
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.72 27.65 110.61 36.77 41.48 5904.75 27.65
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.79 27.54 110.15 8.64 41.31 5631.55 27.54
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.68 27.51 110.06 5.59 41.27 6077.9 27.51
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 27.84 111.36 7.4 41.76 5909.68 27.84
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.69 28.08 112.34 16.2 42.13 6118.24 28.08
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.74 27.98 111.93 35.2 41.97 6104.58 27.98
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.75 27.81 111.25 53.7 41.72 5467.21 27.81

DJB- Kondli Phase Il and IllPhase- II & III, STP KondliFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:00
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
01-Apr-2025 00:00 7.32 3.15 15.48 0.82 6.56 1488.53
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.24 3.17 15.6 0.83 6.61 1177.3
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.32 3.22 15.82 0.89 6.7 1422.59
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 3.25 15.98 0.94 6.77 1077.7
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.53 3.28 17.79 1.23 6.84 1334.89
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 3.32 20.79 1.24 6.91 1479.4
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 3.38 21.14 1.26 7.03 1478.84
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.67 3.41 21.37 1.28 7.1 1429.5
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.72 4.12 21.85 1.26 7.27 1456.4
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.7 5.03 22.24 1.21 7.39 1476.29
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 4.98 22.05 1.2 7.33 1479.98
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.57 4.95 21.89 1.19 7.28 1450.48
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.55 4.94 21.84 1.19 7.26 1336.14
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.55 4.94 21.85 1.19 7.26 1486.32
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 5 22.12 1.21 7.35 1479.51
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.75 5.06 22.39 1.22 7.44 1486.79
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.83 5.12 22.65 1.24 7.53 1486.59
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.7 5.18 22.92 1.25 7.62 1486.8
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 5.19 22.96 1.25 7.63 1488.36
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 5.19 22.97 1.25 7.63 1489.71
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 5.27 23.29 1.27 7.74 1484.7
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 5.22 23.11 1.26 7.68 1483.43
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 5.16 22.83 1.24 7.59 1489.48
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.38 5.14 22.75 1.24 7.56 1453.74
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 5.17 22.85 1.25 7.6 1515.85
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.43 5.17 22.89 1.25 7.61 972.23
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 5.16 22.82 1.24 7.59 1081.79
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.44 5.18 22.93 1.25 7.62 1520.1
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.4 5.15 22.8 1.24 7.58 1140
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.39 5.15 22.79 1.24 7.57 1593.73

30.32
30.3

30.25
30.39
30.44
30.35
30.49

30.53
30.54
30.97
30.73
30.36

29.05
29.42
29.77
30.12
30.48

29.06
29.58
29.31
29.11
29.05

27.08
27.37
27.65
28.12
28.42

ronation Phase IIISTP_Coronation Phase IIIFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 1
TEMP.

26.24
26.44
26.82
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
01-Apr-2025 00:00 6.93 7.27 40.89 9.42 8.22 842.16
02-Apr-2025 00:00 6.99 7.19 40.45 10.64 8.11 831.56
03-Apr-2025 00:00 6.95 7.23 40.66 11.5 8.17 837.77
04-Apr-2025 00:00 6.99 7.4 41.61 9.98 8.34 855.02
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.18 7.66 43.09 6.23 8.64 885.73
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.22 7.7 43.3 6.15 8.69 890.14
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.37 7.87 44.25 5.92 8.87 909.27
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 8.01 45.07 6.28 9.04 926.14
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.77 8.29 46.61 6.74 9.35 957.88
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.91 8.43 47.44 6.93 9.51 975.14
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.78 8.3 46.69 6.81 9.37 959.95
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.66 8.17 45.96 6.66 11.42 1029.06
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.64 8.15 45.86 6.4 13.76 1120.87
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.75 8.27 46.52 6.24 13.96 1137.21
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.7 8.33 46.84 5.62 14.05 1144.99
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.71 8.42 47.37 4.76 14.21 1157.8
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.87 8.59 48.32 4.86 14.5 1181.15
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.4 8.59 48.33 4.86 14.5 1181.42
19-Apr-2025 00:00 6.75 8.66 48.73 4.9 14.63 1191.92
20-Apr-2025 00:00 6.79 8.72 49.05 4.93 14.71 1199.09
21-Apr-2025 00:00 6.77 8.7 48.92 4.92 14.68 1196.18
22-Apr-2025 00:00 6.88 8.39 47.18 4.75 14.16 1153.71
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.2 8.26 46.43 4.67 13.93 1135.37
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.06 8.09 45.53 4.58 13.66 1113.24
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.08 8.13 45.71 4.6 13.71 1117.26
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.19 8.25 46.42 4.67 13.92 1134.52
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.28 8.36 47 4.72 14.1 1148.62
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.39 7.55 44.19 4.79 12.9 1079.05
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.42 6.38 39.89 4.81 11.17 983.9
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 6.39 39.9 4.81 11.16 982.83

26.59
26.6

25.29
25.4

25.79
26.11
26.49

27.07
27.25
27.17
26.22

25.8

25.85
26.02
26.32
26.84
26.85

25.9
26.35
25.94
25.53
25.47

23.12
23.94
24.06
24.58
25.04

DJB-MehrauliSTP_MehrauliFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:00
TEMP.

22.72
22.47
22.59
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS TEMP.
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.73 13.33 99.33 9.48 33.58 23.71
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.72 14.46 96.5 9.54 31.98 23.83
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 14.68 93.02 7.78 30.05 30
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.79 92.95 7.8 26.98 30
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.79 92.95 7.8 26.99 30
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.79 92.95 7.8 26.99 30
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.79 92.96 7.8 26.99 30
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.79 92.96 7.8 26.99 30
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.79 92.96 7.8 26.99 30
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.79 92.96 7.8 26.99 30
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.79 92.96 7.8 26.99 30
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.79 92.96 7.8 26.99 30
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.79 92.96 7.8 26.99 30
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.79 92.96 7.8 26.99 30
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.79 92.97 7.8 26.99 30
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.79 92.96 7.8 26.99 30
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.8 92.97 7.8 26.99 30
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.8 92.97 7.8 26.99 30
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.8 92.97 7.8 26.99 30
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 13.26 89.35 7.5 25.94 28.83
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.37 12.5 84.26 7.07 24.46 27.17
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.29 12.37 83.38 6.99 24.21 26.9
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.3 12.38 83.45 7 24.23 26.93
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.37 12.5 84.27 7.07 24.46 27.18
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.42 12.6 84.89 7.12 24.64 27.38
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 12.65 85.23 7.15 24.74 27.49
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 12.67 85.4 7.16 24.79 27.55
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.43 12.61 84.98 7.13 24.67 27.41
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.37 12.52 84.35 7.08 24.49 27.21 1.2

0.36
0.61
0.84
0.93
2.05

0.86
1.24
0.72
0.33
0.94

2.39
0.89
0.71
0.96
0.97

0.94
0.71
0.38
0.77
0.58

0.91
0.52
0.98
0.57
1.29

DJB-Molar BandSTP_Molar BandFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:00
FLOW

0.64
0.33
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW TEMP.
01-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 9.1 33.99 2.92 10.18 1092.45 24.3
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 9.77 34.43 2.92 10.38 937.04 24.36
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.75 12 37.59 2.96 12.14 913.99 24.69
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.69 9.25 33.48 2.89 10.19 983.77 25
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 7.56 30.15 2.77 8.06 1001.9 25.21
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 9.03 33.36 2.8 10.78 959.37 25.45
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.79 9.53 34.48 2.86 11.03 964.12 25.98
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.94 9.92 35.49 2.91 10.9 950.38 26.47
09-Apr-2025 00:00 8.08 9.65 34.53 2.96 10.55 1007.11 26.93
10-Apr-2025 00:00 8.17 7.21 29.66 3 6.93 971.14 27.25
11-Apr-2025 00:00 8.13 7.5 30.64 2.98 7.91 999.84 27.11
12-Apr-2025 00:00 8.06 7.86 31.58 2.96 8.67 963.81 26.88
13-Apr-2025 00:00 8.06 8.18 32.42 2.96 9.15 972.68 26.86
14-Apr-2025 00:00 8.1 8.24 32.61 2.97 9.63 997.57 26.99
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.91 7.77 31.6 2.98 9.1 961.56 27.09
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 6.58 29.61 3 6.84 1006.87 27.29
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.57 6.85 30.26 3.03 6.85 1066.61 27.52
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.64 7.12 30.97 3.06 7.66 1017.04 27.78
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.66 6.73 30.36 3.06 7.88 1141.01 27.85
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.69 6.74 30.34 3.08 7.97 1022.56 27.96
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.76 6.81 30.83 3.11 8.43 1046.09 28.22
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 7 31.46 3.07 9.22 978.29 27.93
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.35 7.04 31.81 3.04 9.75 1003.91 27.65
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.33 6.95 31.74 3.03 9.2 968.35 27.57
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.35 7.01 31.97 3.04 9.35 1068.07 27.64
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.36 6.87 30.82 3.04 7.89 1024.92 27.69
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.38 6.36 28.75 3.05 5.51 1036.83 27.75
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 6.44 29.46 3.06 5.83 979.27 27.84
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.44 6.62 30.45 3.08 7.16 934.47 27.96
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.44 6.73 31.06 3.07 7.82 905.28 27.97

DJB-NajafgarhSTP_NajafgarhFrom: 2025-04-01 07:04:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:04:00

Reported via: https://tpro.telsys.in by user: cesdwnwdjb@gmail.com
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW TEMP.
01-Apr-2025 00:00 7.35 5.48 21.12 1.09 7.04 1671.4 26.08
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.44 5.32 21.08 1.29 7.03 1258.09 26.46
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.48 5.07 20.83 1.13 6.94 1619.98 26.7
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.67 5.2 21.36 1.21 7.12 1646.69 27.39
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.73 5.24 21.52 1.37 7.17 1552.64 27.59
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.87 5.34 21.93 1.53 7.31 1613.35 28.12
07-Apr-2025 00:00 8.04 5.45 22.39 1.89 7.46 1648.8 28.7
08-Apr-2025 00:00 8.13 5.51 22.64 2.06 7.55 1537.69 29.02
09-Apr-2025 00:00 8.3 5.63 23.12 2.19 7.71 1621.68 29.65
10-Apr-2025 00:00 8.42 5.71 23.44 2.35 7.81 1446.76 30.06
11-Apr-2025 00:00 8.37 5.68 23.32 2.46 7.77 1507.7 29.89
12-Apr-2025 00:00 8.17 5.54 22.75 2.08 7.58 1632.43 29.16
13-Apr-2025 00:00 8.14 5.52 22.67 1.92 7.56 1671.25 29.06
14-Apr-2025 00:00 8.48 5.76 23.63 2.14 7.88 1235.78 30.3
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.88 5.32 22.01 1.75 7.66 1599.11 29.47
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.75 5.21 21.74 1.59 7.96 1288.82 30.63
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 5.13 21.41 1.58 7.84 1683.76 30.15
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 5.1 21.75 1.69 7.6 1626.31 30.64
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.4 4.89 21.71 1.65 6.94 1592.55 30.58
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 4.92 21.85 1.68 6.98 1584.33 30.77
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.54 4.99 22.13 1.75 7.08 1731.34 31.17
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.64 5.05 22.4 1.51 7.16 1457.43 31.55
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.34 4.85 21.53 1.6 6.88 1534.5 30.32
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.23 4.78 21.21 1.35 6.78 1636.26 29.88
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.21 4.77 21.15 1.3 6.76 1618.58 29.79
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.38 4.88 21.65 1.51 6.92 1515.84 30.49
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.32 4.84 21.48 1.36 6.87 1766.76 30.25
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.34 4.85 21.55 1.44 6.89 1693.12 30.35
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.37 4.87 21.62 1.51 6.91 1801.86 30.45
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.31 4.83 21.44 1.46 6.86 1818.94 30.2

DJB-NarelaSTP_NarelaFrom: 2025-04-01 07:04:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:04:00

Reported via: https://tpro.telsys.in by user: cesdwnwdjb@gmail.com
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02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.25 10.35 77.06 6.95 14.85 3948.50 25.84
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.35 10.35 77.18 7.33 14.99 4078.25 26.36
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.50 10.65 78.13 6.36 15.37 4204.02 26.97
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.52 10.59 77.10 6.46 14.76 4146.49 26.85
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 10.79 76.55 4.27 14.10 4098.10 27.41
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.76 11.26 77.71 4.94 14.10 4043.38 28.10
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.89 12.82 83.49 4.61 15.34 4201.76 28.62
09-Apr-2025 00:00 8.05 15.38 89.22 3.78 15.33 4410.51 29.32
10-Apr-2025 00:00 8.11 17.99 96.81 4.96 16.45 4379.08 29.56
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.75 16.74 91.83 4.81 17.30 4253.58 29.27
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.36 13.34 79.28 5.26 15.94 4196.82 28.88
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.34 13.52 78.42 4.37 14.67 4290.07 28.73
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.42 14.88 83.54 4.01 15.23 4451.69 29.10
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.46 15.76 87.91 4.36 16.60 4199.59 29.30
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.55 16.34 90.55 4.15 17.32 4350.41 29.72
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.57 13.16 80.63 5.20 16.16 4334.84 30.02
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 9.01 67.14 7.28 14.24 4455.70 30.31
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.58 8.88 66.72 7.06 14.17 4535.18 30.40
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 9.04 67.33 7.05 14.29 4542.38 30.51
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 9.11 67.97 7.28 14.71 4460.78 30.59
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.50 9.36 69.91 8.03 15.91 4503.55 29.97
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.42 9.87 72.39 6.91 16.83 4533.44 29.59
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.42 10.29 73.25 6.62 16.63 4423.76 29.59
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 10.64 71.45 6.56 14.45 4428.88 29.78
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.58 11.36 74.87 7.37 15.74 4411.41 30.38
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.72 11.60 76.37 11.08 16.41 4446.94 31.08
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.75 11.49 74.36 10.26 15.00 4598.68 31.21
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.75 11.67 75.44 10.65 15.37 4710.29 31.21
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.72 11.92 76.88 11.97 15.98 4569.45 31.10

DJB-Nilothi Phase ISTP_Nilothi Phase IFrom: 2025-04-01 07:04:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:04:00
Timestamp                               pH        BOD       COD       NH4       TSS         FLOW          TEMP.

Reported via: https://tpro.telsys.in by user: cesdwnwdjb@gmail.com
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW1 FLOW2
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 5.96 46.2 4.39 12.09 1676.38 1908.88
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.39 5.75 46.67 5.17 14.01 1679.51 1712.41
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.35 4.87 42.71 6.12 11.14 1628.51 1732.96
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.34 4.88 41.7 6.27 9.3 1578.08 1717.34
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.34 6.05 44.5 5.89 8.88 1585.89 1569.13
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.38 5.94 47.27 5.5 14.78 1493.26 1402.27
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.36 6.28 47.85 5.9 14.16 1334.44 1272.97
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.35 5.15 43.17 6.43 11.01 1156.24 1118.64
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.39 4.95 43.96 6.33 13.25 1318.22 1357.9
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.46 6.41 44.09 5.72 12.27 1319.21 1275.91
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 9.6 46.26 5.4 9.79 1521.14 1448.53
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 10.12 55.02 5.36 16.74 1445.68 1559.37
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.44 10.95 56.81 5.49 16.09 1582.69 1594.99
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 11.12 58.7 5.42 17.43 1611.48 1448.54
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 11.24 63.52 5.15 21.66 1788.07 1564.17
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.57 10.37 60.78 5.54 22.46 1367.09 1324.37
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.43 9.44 47.88 7.17 12.08 1191.01 1141.21
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.44 9.63 48.48 7.18 11.85 1296.94 1192.25
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.48 10.34 52.78 7.22 13.9 1155.94 1180.67
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.55 9.63 47.95 7.28 11.32 1191.05 1041.71
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.52 9.1 51.64 7.25 16.74 1022.58 1045.71
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.48 8.79 43.84 7.22 9.34 1147.54 1050.55
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.49 9.28 56.36 6.22 19.6 1130.47 1048.69
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 7.5 42.98 4.34 8.1 1056.18 1119.03
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 7.5 42.09 4.34 7.33 1141.18 1065.33
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.52 8.11 43 4.35 6.75 1169.7 1040.43
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 7.36 40.76 4.35 6.32 1103.35 986.22
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 7 39.71 4.35 6.09 1169.76 1097.6
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 8.22 42.97 4.34 6.12 897.46 728.33

DJB-Nilothi Phase IISTP_Nilothi Phase IIFrom: 2025-04-01 07:04:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:04:00

Reported via: https://tpro.telsys.in by user: cesdwnwdjb@gmail.com
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW TEMP.
01-Apr-2025 00:00 7.21 5.86 37.02 5.97 10.75 2244.00 22.54
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.25 5.89 37.20 6.00 10.81 2261.37 22.66
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.38 6.00 37.88 6.12 11.00 2277.47 23.07
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.54 6.13 38.70 6.25 11.24 2286.65 23.57
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 6.21 39.24 6.33 11.40 2283.80 23.90
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.75 6.30 39.78 6.42 11.55 2298.49 24.22
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.92 6.43 40.62 6.56 11.80 2280.29 24.74
08-Apr-2025 00:00 8.06 6.55 41.37 6.68 12.02 2295.48 25.20
09-Apr-2025 00:00 8.26 6.71 42.39 6.84 12.31 2297.15 25.82
10-Apr-2025 00:00 8.43 6.84 43.23 6.98 12.56 2294.78 26.33
11-Apr-2025 00:00 8.36 6.79 42.92 6.93 12.47 2294.20 26.14
12-Apr-2025 00:00 8.33 6.76 42.72 6.89 12.41 2282.35 26.02
13-Apr-2025 00:00 8.29 6.74 42.56 6.87 12.36 2292.91 25.92
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.87 6.73 42.54 6.86 12.36 2291.81 25.91
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 6.78 42.84 6.91 12.45 2294.63 26.09
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 6.83 43.18 6.97 12.55 2290.34 26.30
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.71 6.89 43.53 7.03 12.65 2272.19 26.51
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.79 6.96 43.96 7.10 12.77 2293.93 26.78
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.82 6.99 44.16 7.13 12.83 2292.16 26.89
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.98 7.13 45.03 7.27 13.08 2327.38 27.42
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.74 7.14 45.09 7.08 13.10 2301.72 27.46
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.36 6.95 43.93 6.74 12.76 2308.16 26.76
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.23 6.83 43.14 6.62 12.53 2299.87 26.27
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.18 6.78 42.84 6.57 12.45 2307.73 26.09
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.23 6.84 43.20 6.63 12.55 2309.24 26.31
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.25 6.86 43.32 6.65 12.58 2296.99 26.38
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.26 6.86 43.37 6.65 12.60 2312.18 26.41
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.31 6.91 43.65 6.70 12.68 2300.89 26.58
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.34 6.94 43.83 6.73 12.73 2311.74 26.69
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.34 6.94 43.85 6.73 12.74 2292.86 26.70

JB-Okhla Phase VSTP_Okhla Phase VFrom: 2025-04-01 07:04:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:04:0

28 128



Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.26 4.8 24.18 1.55 6.51 6226.69
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.33 4.9 24.32 1.57 6.88 6085.54
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.38 4.96 24.36 1.58 6.91 6291.49
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.39 5.11 24.5 1.58 6.89 6376.32
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 5.37 24.74 1.59 7.09 6508.62
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 5.32 24.68 1.62 6.99 6135.26
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.72 5.31 24.64 1.65 6.72 6490.94
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.8 5.36 24.71 1.67 6.88 6036.78
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.69 5.43 24.76 1.72 6.8 6691.81
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 5.48 24.8 1.7 6.81 6477.76
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.42 5.44 24.77 1.71 6.86 6654.95
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.34 5.45 24.77 1.69 6.8 6484.98
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.36 5.47 24.79 1.69 6.81 6372.8
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.4 5.5 24.81 1.7 6.77 6413.85
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.46 5.49 24.81 1.72 6.8 6298.87
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.54 5.49 24.8 1.73 6.76 6017.52
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.57 5.43 24.77 1.74 6.88 6461.75
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 5.43 24.76 1.74 6.9 6357.36
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 5.46 24.79 1.76 6.89 6456.94
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.69 5.48 24.81 1.77 6.87 6280.01
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.71 5.51 24.82 1.77 6.76 6573.79
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.67 5.53 24.83 1.76 6.72 6289.38
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 5.55 24.85 1.76 6.78 6090.15
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.58 5.57 24.87 1.75 6.79 5671.39
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.68 5.17 24.75 1.77 8.2 6713.31
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.69 4.86 24.21 1.77 6.35 6489.66
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.72 4.89 24.24 1.78 6.37 6299.41
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.69 4.87 24.23 1.77 6.41 3092.12
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 4.85 24.24 1.76 6.55 2741.8 29.31

29.06
29.44
29.47
29.59
29.46

29.31
29.46
29.53
29.38
29.31

28.35
28.61
28.91
29.02
28.98

28.63
28.4

28.43
28.14

28.2

26.32
26.51
27.07
27.46
27.76

B-Okhla Phase VISTP_Okhla Phase VIFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:
TEMP.

25.84
26.08
26.28

29129



Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW TEMP.
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 16.3 62.5 6.0 24.6 1206.3 22.3
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 17.0 65.0 6.3 25.5 1024.8 23.2
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 17.2 66.1 6.4 26.0 1127.5 23.6
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 17.6 67.6 6.5 26.5 1055.5 24.1
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 17.9 68.8 6.6 27.0 1196.9 24.6
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 18.9 72.5 7.0 28.5 863.8 25.9
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 19.4 74.4 7.2 29.2 1031.6 26.6
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 19.9 76.4 7.4 30.0 1164.0 27.3
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 20.1 77.3 7.5 30.4 1138.9 27.6
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 19.9 76.4 7.4 30.0 1100.4 27.3
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 19.4 74.3 7.2 29.2 1249.4 26.5
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 19.4 74.3 7.2 29.2 1148.5 26.6
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 19.6 75.3 7.3 29.6 1098.8 26.9
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 19.8 76.0 7.3 29.9 1134.8 27.1
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 20.0 76.6 7.4 30.1 1120.6 27.4
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 20.4 78.2 7.6 30.7 1094.8 27.9
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 20.5 78.7 7.6 30.9 1273.5 28.1
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 20.7 79.6 7.7 31.3 1047.2 28.4
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 21.0 80.4 7.8 31.6 1246.1 28.7
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 21.1 80.7 7.8 31.7 1111.8 28.8
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 19.1 73.1 7.1 28.7 991.9 26.1
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 17.5 67.2 6.5 26.4 862.2 24.0
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 19.0 72.7 7.0 28.6 1085.9 26.0
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 19.2 73.7 7.1 28.9 1198.6 26.3
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 19.5 74.6 7.2 29.3 994.8 26.7
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 19.6 75.0 7.2 29.5 1205.1 26.8
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 19.8 75.8 7.3 29.8 1198.9 27.1
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 14.2 60.1 6.0 21.8 1183.3 27.4
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 8.5 43.9 4.7 13.7 1108.1 27.4

MGD STP GhitorniSTP_Outlet_GhitorniFrom: 2025-04-01 07:04:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:04:0

Reported via: https://tpro.telsys.in by user: cesdwnwdjb@gmail.com
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 8.82 59.51 1.42 14.15 2897.42
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.54 8.82 59.21 1.37 13.95 2919.1
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.49 8.75 58.96 1.43 13.84 2893.62
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 8.88 59.34 1.44 13.99 2891.47
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.52 9.31 60.09 1.4 14.22 2967.96
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.57 10.35 62.75 1.29 15.23 3012.58
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.53 12.36 68.28 1.37 17.48 2940.65
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.48 20.08 94.07 1.44 28.18 2734.96
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.46 19.57 87.14 1.44 24.23 2679.08
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.43 19.54 81.85 1.44 20.69 2871.9
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.44 7.06 58.27 1.42 12.22 2952.04
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 7.19 59.17 1.65 12.6 2132.83
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.48 7.84 61.17 1.48 13.09 2889.74
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 8.62 65.43 1.44 14.79 2762.48
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.49 8.71 66.67 1.41 15.5 2773.02
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 8.49 65.55 1.31 15.07 2339.33
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.53 7.27 59.08 1.35 12.46 2457.8
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.53 7.41 60.06 1.36 12.88 2602.81
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.55 7.25 59.17 1.35 12.5 2681.02
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.57 7.29 59.13 1.25 12.43 2654.85
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.55 7.75 59.14 1.55 12.51 2089.27
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 9.21 62.22 1.72 14.66 2111.73
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 8.36 58.38 1.72 12.32 2396.47
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.43 9.84 66.02 1.73 17.16 2763.24
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.46 8.16 58.1 1.74 12.25 2796.75
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 8.29 58.45 1.74 12.42 3199.62
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 9.11 61.37 1.76 14.15 2405.15
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 8.29 58.26 1.75 12.27 3150.26
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.49 8.33 58.32 1.74 12.29 2825.25 29.03

28.81
28.92
29.04

29.3
29.06

29.09
29.32

29
28.71

28.7

28.15
28.42
28.62
28.96
28.95

28.47
28.23
27.97
28.41
28.11

26.59
26.87
27.31
27.61
28.07

ppan Kalan Phase ISTP_Pappan Kalan Phase IFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 1
TEMP.

25.68
26.07
26.37

31
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
01-Apr-2025 00:00 7.29 6.28 30.16 1.76 8.29 7292.57
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.04 6.07 29.14 1.7 8.01 6531.66
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.32 6.23 29.89 1.74 8.22 5815.78
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 6.4 30.72 1.79 8.45 8242.97
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.68 6.46 31.02 1.81 8.53 10348.18
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.67 6.46 31 1.81 8.53 10647.87
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.87 6.62 31.79 1.85 8.74 8997.87
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.78 6.73 32.3 1.88 8.88 8546.99
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.58 6.82 32.74 1.91 9 7842.25
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.7 6.92 33.23 1.94 9.14 8581.65
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.68 6.9 33.14 1.93 9.11 8091.79
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 6.88 33.04 1.93 9.09 8700.9
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.62 6.85 32.89 1.92 9.04 8624.11
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 6.88 33.01 1.93 9.08 10746.39
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.7 6.93 33.25 1.94 9.14 13012.32
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.79 7 33.62 1.96 9.25 13163.06
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.87 7.08 33.97 1.98 9.34 13262.95
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.92 7.12 34.17 1.99 9.4 11978.41
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 7.18 34.46 2.01 9.48 12792.2
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.21 7.18 34.46 2.01 9.48 12757.44
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.26 7.23 34.71 2.02 9.55 13368.03
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.09 7.06 33.89 1.98 9.32 10590.58
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.2 7.17 34.44 2.01 9.47 12849.97
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.16 7.13 34.22 2 9.41 11561.69
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.1 7.08 33.96 1.98 9.34 8797.72
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.17 7.14 34.27 2 9.42 7819
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.17 7.14 34.28 2 9.43 8580.17
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.19 7.17 34.39 2.01 9.46 7954.36
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.17 7.03 33.41 1.99 9.17 8528.48
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.36 6.85 31.38 2 8.56 8837.53

28.39
28.53

28.52
28.31
28.56
28.57
28.66

28.72
28.72
28.93
28.24

28.7

27.51
27.71
28.01
28.31
28.48

27.28
27.69
27.62
27.53
27.41

25.59
25.85
25.84
26.49
26.91

JB-Rithala Phase ISTP_Rithala Phase IFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:0
TEMP.

25.13
24.28
24.91
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Timestamp FLOW pH BOD COD NH4 TSS
03-Apr-2025 00:00 0
04-Apr-2025 00:00 1575.14 6.19 4.95 24.1 2.15 6.46
05-Apr-2025 00:00 3847.64 7.53 5.97 29.09 2.6 7.79
06-Apr-2025 00:00 9730.59 8.04 6.37 31.05 2.77 8.32
07-Apr-2025 00:00 9520.95 8.21 6.51 31.71 2.83 8.49
08-Apr-2025 00:00 10202 8.02 6.63 32.29 2.88 8.65
09-Apr-2025 00:00 9672.51 7.59 6.71 32.69 2.92 8.76
10-Apr-2025 00:00 9785.11 7.68 6.79 33.08 2.95 8.86
11-Apr-2025 00:00 8372.77 7.66 6.77 32.99 2.95 8.84
12-Apr-2025 00:00 8218.94 7.58 6.71 32.67 2.92 8.75
13-Apr-2025 00:00 9101.27 7.55 6.68 32.52 2.9 8.71
14-Apr-2025 00:00 8820.42 7.55 6.68 32.53 2.9 8.71
15-Apr-2025 00:00 8706.41 7.66 6.78 33.01 2.95 8.84
16-Apr-2025 00:00 8326.17 7.75 6.85 33.37 2.98 8.94
17-Apr-2025 00:00 8340.66 7.82 6.92 33.69 3.01 9.02
18-Apr-2025 00:00 8115.6 7.83 6.93 33.73 3.01 9.03
19-Apr-2025 00:00 8420.72 7.62 6.99 34.04 3.04 9.12
20-Apr-2025 00:00 8861.75 7.29 6.99 34.04 3.04 9.12
21-Apr-2025 00:00 8481.31 7.39 7.09 34.51 3.08 9.24
22-Apr-2025 00:00 9263.37 7.36 7.05 34.32 3.06 9.19
23-Apr-2025 00:00 9071.78 7.27 6.97 33.95 3.03 9.09
24-Apr-2025 00:00 9515.36 7.24 6.94 33.78 3.02 9.05
25-Apr-2025 00:00 8495.05 7.27 6.97 33.92 3.03 9.09
26-Apr-2025 00:00 8321.24 7.1 6.81 33.14 2.96 8.88
27-Apr-2025 00:00 8851.71 7.14 6.84 33.33 2.98 8.93
28-Apr-2025 00:00 8328.93 7.28 6.94 33.78 3.02 9.05
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7332.95 7.47 7.02 34.17 3.05 9.25
30-Apr-2025 00:00 3724.58 7.33 6.88 33.52 2.99 8.98

29.59
29.76
30.16
30.51
29.93

30.82
30.65
30.31
30.16
30.29

29.8
30.08
30.12
30.39

30.4

29.45
29.17
29.04
29.05
29.47

27.72
28.32
28.83
29.19
29.54

B-Rithala Phase IISTP_Rithala Phase IIFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:
TEMP.

21.52
25.98
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
01-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 4.46 19.4 2.21 12.1 0
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.29 4.53 19.22 2.19 10.44 2427.41
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.36 4.65 19.67 2.21 10.52 2936.7
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.58 4.75 19.87 2.28 9.95 3336.9
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.77 4.84 20.08 2.33 9.57 2994.35
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.88 4.9 20.71 2.36 11.34 763.11
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.83 4.95 20.77 2.35 10.85 3085.36
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.84 5.04 21.03 2.42 10.64 4137.71
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.73 5.22 21.77 2.49 11.02 4080.85
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.91 5.42 22.37 2.54 10.53 3116.71
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 5.65 22.89 2.46 9.46 1850.4
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.53 6.25 25.31 2.42 10.6 2534.09
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.38 6.52 26.86 2.37 13 194.76
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 6.69 27.14 2.41 11.53 2138.4
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 7.11 28.82 2.44 12.23 2308.48
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.66 7.32 29.72 2.46 12.61 2165.13
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.73 7.5 30.56 2.48 13.03 2511.1
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.88 7.59 30.94 2.53 12.87 1781.75
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 7.67 31.51 2.49 14.13 1829.23
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 7.73 31.56 2.53 13.17 2155.85
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.6 7.77 31.96 2.54 14.29 4069.9
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 7.96 32.63 2.54 13.71 4133.92
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 7.12 25.27 2.48 10.3 2995.63
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.26 6.73 20.63 2.42 8.14 2362.56
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.58 7.09 20.89 2.52 7.85 3432.57
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.57 7.54 21.55 2.52 7.93 1190.04
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.62 8.76 23.19 2.54 7.98 727.93
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.67 9.38 25.81 2.55 8.59 893.75
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.62 6.7 26.5 2.54 8.28 1509.2
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 5.68 30.25 2.53 7.8 3352.98

28.23
28.12

26.92
28.03
28.03
28.21
28.39

27.66
28.11
28.17
28.21
27.55

26.8
27.16
27.38

27.6
28.11

27.63
28.23
27.29
26.85
26.36

25.3
25.89
26.28

26.1
26.84

DJB-RohiniSTP_RohiniFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:00
TEMP.

24.55
24.29
24.53

34
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
01-Apr-2025 00:00 7.13 4.79 31.34 6.73 6.64 592.95
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.15 4.91 34.95 6.75 7.6 516.64
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.33 4.88 36.53 6.92 7.82 512.64
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.44 4.86 32.07 7.03 6.71 503.57
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.53 4.99 35.54 7.11 7.47 479.69
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.68 4.85 31.07 7.25 6.46 470.04
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.87 4.95 33.32 7.43 6.88 462.07
08-Apr-2025 00:00 8.04 5.18 36.68 7.59 7.38 474.75
09-Apr-2025 00:00 8.18 5.44 42.18 7.72 8.37 481.68
10-Apr-2025 00:00 8.37 5.01 33.43 7.9 7.53 486.78
11-Apr-2025 00:00 8.31 4.89 31.33 7.84 6.5 485.24
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.73 5.21 37.9 7.81 7.69 487.67
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.25 5.16 33.69 7.78 6.7 476.43
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.24 5.09 32.06 7.77 6.39 506.19
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.32 5.13 32.78 7.86 6.49 486.12
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.43 5.26 35.62 7.97 6.99 470.79
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 5.18 35.48 8.01 7.3 493.28
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.34 5.53 39.45 8.3 7.85 501.84
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.11 5.78 43.98 8.11 8.88 517.03
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.22 5.5 42.95 8.23 8.53 497.97
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.26 5.45 41.12 8.27 8.1 518.74
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7 5.38 37.61 7.98 7.31 510.73
23-Apr-2025 00:00 6.78 5.44 36.88 7.73 7.14 510.83
24-Apr-2025 00:00 6.76 5.37 34.82 7.7 6.62 507.83
25-Apr-2025 00:00 6.78 5.5 36.24 7.73 6.79 491.02
26-Apr-2025 00:00 6.85 5.51 35.75 7.8 6.63 495.34
27-Apr-2025 00:00 6.88 5.64 37.04 7.84 7.02 531.25
28-Apr-2025 00:00 6.91 5.04 32.65 7.88 6.6 518.78
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.08 4.61 29.32 8.07 6.39 547.82
30-Apr-2025 00:00 6.97 4.76 31.83 7.94 6.75 551.53

25.74
25.4

24.59
24.68
24.92
24.99
25.15

25.87
26.26
26.39
25.45
24.65

24.79
25.08
25.44
25.57
26.42

24.64
25.21
25.02
24.95
24.81

22.44
22.72
23.12
23.73
24.24

DJB-Vasant KunjSTP_Vasant KunjFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:00
TEMP.

21.35
21.55
22.13
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
01-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 16.54 81.56 11.9 23.42 1014
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.52 16.42 78.58 12.01 23.03 1238.79
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.69 16.25 73.51 12.29 22.26 834.71
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.73 15.97 67.47 12.34 21.65 1098.53
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.75 15.96 64.85 12.38 21.42 1026.46
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.84 15.97 62.99 12.52 21.2 1120.87
07-Apr-2025 00:00 8.07 17.86 108.53 12.89 26.49 1122.58
08-Apr-2025 00:00 8.03 16.68 143.18 13.15 33.09 995.8
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.63 15.46 120.54 13.47 27.7 1006.49
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.39 8.42 42.67 13.68 15.54 1385.26
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.3 8.06 48.46 13.52 20.17 1396.21
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.16 8.71 60.57 13.27 26.88 1272.61
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.08 22.08 61.81 13.11 24.42 1138.72
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.19 25.14 64.16 13.31 24.73 1228.95
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.25 23.01 64.16 13.42 25.33 1556
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.35 25.7 68.18 13.62 27.92 1539.1
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.42 23.65 77.13 13.74 34.66 1458.75
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.5 20.61 77.23 13.89 45.54 1529.84
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.57 19.39 84.29 14.01 54.82 1151.77
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.62 25.03 80.83 14.1 43.59 1509.3
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.69 24.72 79.69 14.24 42.08 1708.1
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.51 11.59 50.24 13.9 24.32 1231.22
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.28 6.99 36.69 13.48 14.13 1306.78
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.29 5.54 37.24 13.49 14.33 1346.83
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.4 7.24 33.06 17.51 15.6 1412.01
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 9.78 26.69 23.53 19.85 1625.02
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.46 11.55 26.32 23.49 17.09 1530.38
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.53 13.07 31.96 23.7 19.97 1701.58
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 12.1 31.91 23.8 19.85 2034.8
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 8.84 20.7 23.79 16.36 2021.13

28
27.98

26.99
27.38
27.68
27.64
27.88

28.02
28.21
28.47

27.8
26.96

26.62
26.84
27.23
27.48
27.77

26.93
27.36
27.04
26.53
26.22

24.68
24.75
25.03
25.79
26.29

DJB-Yamuna Vihar ISTP_Yamuna Vihar IFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:00
TEMP.

23.8
24.02
24.57

36
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.42 17.33 59.1 26.84 23.63 5615.11
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.58 18.14 62.73 27.38 25.07 5173.36
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.78 18.28 64.77 28.12 26.35 6384.79
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.91 17.2 59.23 28.58 23.69 5861.26
06-Apr-2025 00:00 8.02 16.05 51.63 28.98 20.11 5925.38
07-Apr-2025 00:00 8.11 16.02 51.61 29.3 20.1 5890.76
08-Apr-2025 00:00 8.26 16.35 53.16 29.86 20.66 6282.63
09-Apr-2025 00:00 8.23 16.15 51.47 30.66 19.76 6298.7
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.64 16.03 50.97 30.78 19.57 7133.34
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.35 16.02 51.17 29.59 19.72 7237
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.23 16 50.9 29.11 19.6 6713.47
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.33 16.04 51.14 29.52 19.74 6495.57
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.38 16.7 55.07 29.73 21.3 6330.61
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.32 17.85 65.27 29.48 26.6 4725.02
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.74 16.83 54.65 31.18 20.83 6849.51
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.69 17.14 57.08 30.96 21.99 6208.9
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.74 17.3 56.76 31.16 21.45 6827.63
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.69 17.76 60.63 30.96 23.54 6818.3
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.83 17.3 57.47 31.53 21.97 6732.99
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.88 16.06 51.49 31.74 19.92 5872.5
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 15.82 51.81 30.65 20.68 6606.81
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 16.02 51.66 30.43 20.96 6058.12
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.59 15.69 51.11 30.56 20.39 5648.59
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.68 15.75 52.7 22.54 21.24 5673.64
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.95 16 55.86 11.21 23.34 5948.2
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.99 16.01 55.8 11.26 23.28 5856.94
28-Apr-2025 00:00 8.03 15.79 55.05 11.32 23.09 5529.4
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.97 16.08 56.18 11.24 23.39 5806.24
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.95 16.13 57.86 11.2 24.42 6077.34 26.66

25.8
26.69
26.81
26.96
26.75

26.28
26.45
25.54
25.36
25.47

24.56
25.98

25.8
25.96

25.8

25.65
24.66
24.26

24.6
24.78

23.81
24.15
24.42
24.88
25.55

B-Yamuna Vihar IIISTP_Yamuna Vihar IIIFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13:56:
TEMP.

22.36
22.82
23.43

37
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
02-Apr-2025 00:00 6.79 6.34 16.16 11.35 6.83 2630.82
03-Apr-2025 00:00 6.77 6.38 16.48 11.51 6.98 2576.19
04-Apr-2025 00:00 6.75 6.69 21.95 11.6 11.29 2799.9
05-Apr-2025 00:00 6.73 6.54 29.56 11.69 16.25 2788.33
06-Apr-2025 00:00 6.7 5.63 38.02 11.8 30.19 2809.02
07-Apr-2025 00:00 6.65 5.6 23.31 12.01 26.84 2821.24
08-Apr-2025 00:00 6.91 6.34 19.97 12.16 10.75 2830.25
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.35 6.36 16.65 12.34 7.58 2699.57
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.46 6.46 17.11 12.5 7.6 2878.67
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.67 6.62 17.86 12.42 7.66 2796.93
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.53 6.81 18.82 12.26 7.77 2848.53
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.34 7.05 20.19 12.2 8.06 2737.16
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.33 7.3 21.26 12.31 8.05 2849.03
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.26 7.53 22.35 12.39 8.14 2827.53
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.19 7.84 23.83 12.49 8.29 2802.08
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.13 8.08 25.03 12.6 8.4 2848.27
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.06 8.25 25.91 12.71 8.51 2797.87
19-Apr-2025 00:00 6.99 8.38 26.56 12.77 8.58 2813.67
20-Apr-2025 00:00 6.89 8.56 27.54 12.8 8.76 2831.69
21-Apr-2025 00:00 6.8 8.8 28.81 12.94 8.92 2845.5
22-Apr-2025 00:00 6.96 8.07 28.09 12.9 9.52 2852.79
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.15 7.12 28.66 12.81 12.13 2747.24
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.15 7.2 32.88 12.8 43.57 2793.35
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.18 7.06 27.55 12.87 42.83 2882.5
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.19 7.23 27.18 12.89 9.28 2818.95
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.24 7.49 28.64 12.98 9.53 2660.58
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.29 7.73 29.83 13.07 9.65 2495.91
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.24 7.93 30.84 12.97 9.73 2734.83
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.21 8.16 32.03 12.91 9.89 2780.47 27.72

27.65
27.66
27.85
28.04
27.83

27.47
27.78
27.67
27.49
27.48

26.58
26.81
27.05
27.28

27.4

26.82
26.65

26.3
26.18
26.41

25.08
25.31
25.77

26.1
26.49

una Vihar Phase-2STP_Yamuna Vihar Phase-IIFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30
TEMP.

24.36
24.71
24.89
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Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.16 5.33 33.84 1.75 8.4 1234.31
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.28 5.32 35.27 1.77 9.19 95.72
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 4.83 32.15 1.81 8.29 269.79
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 4.18 25.74 1.82 5.68 175.77
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 4.29 26.06 1.84 5.7 124.08
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.72 4.38 26.48 1.88 5.83 227.55
08-Apr-2025 00:00 7.8 4.52 27.22 1.9 6.03 245.97
09-Apr-2025 00:00 7.95 4.62 27.58 1.94 6.08 112.28
10-Apr-2025 00:00 7.85 4.79 27.39 1.89 5.75 118.42
11-Apr-2025 00:00 7.34 4.92 27.78 1.72 5.78 899.7
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.29 5.05 28.16 1.71 5.83 1691.05
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.54 5.44 30.11 1.77 6.38 1216.38
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.41 6.02 31.16 1.74 6.12 2080.1
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.4 6.13 31.45 1.73 6.13 1906.18
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.45 6.3 31.97 1.75 6.19 1908.28
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.56 6.4 32.62 1.77 6.39 1187.7
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.64 6.44 33.36 1.79 6.61 1340.34
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.58 6.68 35.42 1.78 7.39 1332.58
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.67 6.87 36.25 1.8 7.58 1422.6
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.74 7.06 37.31 1.82 7.92 1472.06
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.52 6.01 33.19 1.64 7.13 1379.83
23-Apr-2025 00:00 7.27 4.24 25.86 1.35 5.67 1590.03
24-Apr-2025 00:00 7.26 4.32 26.27 1.35 5.78 1560.75
25-Apr-2025 00:00 7.27 4.38 26.81 1.35 5.99 1878.65
26-Apr-2025 00:00 7.28 4.46 27.32 1.35 6.12 1793.75
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.34 4.5 27.55 1.36 6.15 1719.08
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.65 4.66 29.25 1.42 6.91 1406.9
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.36 4.92 29.82 1.37 6.77 1787.96
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.31 4.93 29.54 1.36 6.61 1675.63 26.1

25.95
25.98
26.23
27.32
26.28

26.44
26.7

26.26
25.97
25.94

25.5
25.71
26.06
26.34
26.15

25.5
25.3

25.14
25.99
25.56

23.63
23.93
24.42
24.68
25.16

ppankala Phase IISTP Pappankala Phase IIFrom: 2025-04-01 13:56:00 To: 2025-04-30 13
TEMP.

22.67
23.04
23.46
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139



Timestamp pH BOD COD NH4 TSS FLOW
01-Apr-2025 00:00 7.21 6.74 33.7 6.52 10.33 0
02-Apr-2025 00:00 7.36 6.87 34.37 6.65 10.54 0
03-Apr-2025 00:00 7.48 6.99 34.96 6.76 10.72 0
04-Apr-2025 00:00 7.58 7.09 35.45 6.85 10.87 0
05-Apr-2025 00:00 7.7 7.2 36 6.96 11.04 0
06-Apr-2025 00:00 7.8 7.29 36.46 7.05 11.18 0
07-Apr-2025 00:00 7.98 7.46 37.31 7.21 11.44 0
08-Apr-2025 00:00 8.15 7.62 38.08 7.36 11.68 0
09-Apr-2025 00:00 8.38 7.83 39.14 7.57 12 0
10-Apr-2025 00:00 8.5 7.94 39.72 7.68 12.18 0
11-Apr-2025 00:00 8.42 7.87 39.36 7.61 12.07 0
12-Apr-2025 00:00 7.9 7.84 39.22 7.58 12.03 0
13-Apr-2025 00:00 7.38 7.79 38.96 7.53 11.95 0
14-Apr-2025 00:00 7.4 7.82 39.11 7.56 11.99 0
15-Apr-2025 00:00 7.46 7.88 39.38 7.61 12.08 273.77
16-Apr-2025 00:00 7.52 7.95 39.73 7.68 12.18 539.72
17-Apr-2025 00:00 7.61 8.04 40.19 7.77 12.32 531.03
18-Apr-2025 00:00 7.47 8.09 40.45 7.82 12.4 536.21
19-Apr-2025 00:00 7.26 8.12 40.62 7.85 12.46 527
20-Apr-2025 00:00 7.33 8.2 41 7.93 12.57 542.04
21-Apr-2025 00:00 7.38 8.26 41.28 7.98 12.66 506.53
22-Apr-2025 00:00 7.1 7.95 39.74 7.68 12.19 342.13
23-Apr-2025 00:00 6.95 7.78 38.89 7.52 11.93 328.11
24-Apr-2025 00:00 6.89 7.71 38.55 7.45 11.82 377.23
25-Apr-2025 00:00 6.93 7.76 38.81 7.5 11.9 326.29
26-Apr-2025 00:00 6.96 7.79 38.96 7.53 11.95 166.08
27-Apr-2025 00:00 7.02 7.85 39.26 7.59 12.04 109.48
28-Apr-2025 00:00 7.08 7.92 39.61 7.66 12.15 76.98
29-Apr-2025 00:00 7.1 7.95 39.76 7.69 12.19 83.58
30-Apr-2025 00:00 7.12 7.97 39.83 7.7 12.22 116.56

26.51
26.55

25.7
25.87
25.97
26.17
26.41

27.08
27.34
27.52
26.49
25.93

26.07
26.26
26.49
26.79
26.97

26.09
26.48
26.24
26.15
25.98

23.63
24

24.31
24.88
25.39

DJB-Vasant Kunj NewVasant KunjFrom: 2025-04-01 14:05:00 To: 2025-04-30 14:05:00
TEMP.

22.47
22.91
23.31

40
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